

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 638/2017

IA No. 01/2017

a/w

connected matter

Date of order: 22.10.2018

Hakim Singh

vs.

State of J&K and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner/appellant(s) : Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate
For respondent (s) : Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Kamran Singh Johal, Advocate

i/	Whether to be reported in Press/Media?	Yes/No
ii/	Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal?	Yes/No

IA No. 01/2018 in CRMC No. 516/2017

This application has been filed by the de facto complainant for arraying him as a party respondent in the petition under Section 561-A Cr.P.C.

Mr. K. S. Johal, learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 19.11.2018.

(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
22.10.2018
Karam Chand