

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CRMC No.638/2017

IA No., 1/2017

c/w

CRMC No.516/2017

IA Nos.1/2018, 1/2017

Date of order: 19.11.2018

Hakim Singh

vs

Mohinder Kour and ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For petitioner (s) : Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate vice

Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate.

For respondent(s) : Mr. K.S.Johal, Sr. Advocate with

Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has prepared the objections and shall file the same during course of the day.

List for consideration in the week commencing 17.12.2018.

(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge

Jammu:

19.11.2018

Vijay