

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 638/2017, I A No. 01/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 516/2017, IA Nos. 01/2017 & 01/2018

Date of order: 05.02.2019

Hakim Singh

Vs.

Mohinder Kour and others

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge.

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner (s) : None.

For Respondent (s) : None.

- i) Whether to be reported in
Digest/Journal : Yes/No.
- ii) Whether approved for reporting
in Press/Media : Yes/No.
-

Due to sad demise of Sh. Ishwar D Padihar, Advocate, the lawyers have abstained from work today. Adjourned.

List this matter again on 06.03.2019.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
05.02.2019
Meenakshi