

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 638/2017**

**c/w**

**CRMC No. 516/2017**

Date of order: 09.04.2019

---

Hakim Singh

vs.

Mohinder Kour and ors.

---

**Coram:**

***Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge***

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For petitioner (s) : Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate

For respondent(s) : Mr. Rajnesh Oswal, Advocate

Mr. Supreet Johal, Advocate

---

**IA No. 01/2018**

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and applicant-complainant is arrayed as party respondent in CRMC No. 516/2017.

Application disposed of.

**CRMC No. 638/2017 & CRMC No. 516/2017**

Original record be remitted back to the court below and scanned record be called for.

Meanwhile, till next date of hearing before the Bench, proceedings in the matter before the court below shall stay.

List again on 07.05.2019.

Meanwhile, newly added respondent to file objections

s

***(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)***  
***Judge***

***Jammu:***

09.04.2019

Bir\*

