

S. No. 13
Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 638/2017, IA No. 1/2017

c/w

CRMC No. 516/2017, IA Nos. 1/2017, 1/2018

Date of Order: 21.05.2019

Hakim Singh

vs

Mohinder Kour and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge

Appearance:

For the appellant(s)/petitioner (s) : Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. K.S.Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Suppret Singh, Advocate.

i. Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media : Yes/No

ii. Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal : Yes/ No

List on 16.07.2019.

Meanwhile, Interim direction dated 09.04.2019 shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu

21.05.2019

Pawan Angotra