

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.638/2017
IA No.1/2017
c/w
CRMC No.516/2017
IA Nos.1/2018 & 1/2017

Hakim Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajneesh Singh Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

Mohinder Kour and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1 in CRMC
No.516/2017.
Mr. K.S Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate in CRMC
No.638/2017.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2022

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List on 10.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
23.02.2022
Surinder