

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 638/2017  
IA No. 01/2017  
In  
CRMC No. 516/2017  
IA Nos. 01/2017 & 01/2018

Hakim Singh .....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Mohinder Kour and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocaote

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioner in CRMC No. 638/2017 has died. The said fact is required to be verified.

Since the petitioner is not present today. Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 06.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
15.07.2022  
Angita