

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.638/2017

c/w

CRMC No.516/2017

Hakim Singh

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet S. Johal, Advocate in
CRMC NO.516/2017

Vs

Mohinder Kour & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet S. Johal, Advocate in
CRMC No.638/2017.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.02.2026

CRMC No.638/2017

- 01.** Mr. K.S. Johal, learned senior counsel appearing for private respondents No.1 to 3 has informed this Court that petitioner in the present case has expired about 03 years back.
- 02.** Learned counsel for official respondent No.4 shall verify the same.
- 03.** List on 25.02.2026.

CRMC No.516/2017

- 04.** The matter could not be considered due to absence of learned counsel for the respondent.
- 05.** Adjourned.
- 06.** List as above.
- 07.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue in both the petitions.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu
06.02.2026
Eva