

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.638/2017
c/w
CRMC No.516/2017

Hakim Singh

.....Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate in
CRMC No.516/2017.

Vs

Mohinder Kour & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-4 in
CRMC No.638/2017.
Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate for
R-1 to 3 in CRMC No.638/2017.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2026

- 01.** Ms. Nish Kangotra, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy.AG on behalf of respondent No.4 seeks and is granted one week's time to verify about the demise of the petitioner in CRMC No.638/2017.
- 02.** List on 23.03.2026.
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue in both the petitions.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
25.02.2026
Eva