

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 638/2017
c/w
CRMC No. 516/2017

Hakim Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Johal, Advocate.

vs

Mohinder Kour and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

CRMC No. 638/2017

01. Mr. K. S. Johal, learned Sr. Advocate has informed this Court that sole petitioner Mr. Hakim Singh has since passed away, present petition is rendered infructuous. His statement is taken on record.
02. In view of the above, present petition is **dismissed as infructuous** along with connected application(s).
03. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

CRMC No. 516/2017

01. Send for scanned record of the trial Court.
02. List for final consideration on **15.04.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Sushant